
Simulation Leads/Contacts in Specialty Schools 

School Simulation 
Lead/Contact 

Contact Details Links to Schools or specific courses or websites 

Anaesthetics Nick Wilson  Nick.Wilson@meht.nhs.uk https://heeoe.hee.nhs.uk/anaesthesia_home 

Dental Jason Stokes 

Angie Heilmann 

jasonstokes@nhs.net 

angie.heilmann@nhs.net 

https://heeoe.hee.nhs.uk/dental_home 
 

Emergency Medicine Rachel Hoey Rachel.Hoey@whht.nhs.uk https://heeoe.hee.nhs.uk/em_home 

Foundation Georgia Winnett 

Charleen Liu 

Georgia.winnett@btuh.nhs.uk 

charleen.liu@doctors.org.uk  

eg. FOCUS    
https://www.anglia.ac.uk/study/professional-and-short-
courses/focus-foundation-course-using-simulation  

General Practice Vijay Nayar (interim) vijay.nayar@nhs.net https://heeoe.hee.nhs.uk/general_practice_home  

Medicine Andrew Douds Andrew.Douds@qehkl.nhs.uk  eg. COMETS 
https://heeoe.hee.nhs.uk/cmt_simulation_course 
eg. https://www.anglia.ac.uk/study/professional-and-short-
courses/comets-core-medical-emergency-training-using-simulation 

Obstetrics & Gynaecology Medha Sule Medha.Sule@nnuh.nhs.uk https://heeoe.hee.nhs.uk/og_home  

Ophthalmology Tom Butler tom.butler@jpaget.nhs.uk https://heeoe.hee.nhs.uk/Ophth_Simulation 

Paediatrics Dr Helen Bailie 

Dr Lauren Filby 

helen.bailie@addenbrookes.nhs.uk 

laurenfilby@doctors.org.uk 

https://heeoe.hee.nhs.uk/paed_home 

Psychiatry Abu Abraham Abu.abraham@sept.nhs.uk  https://heeoe.hee.nhs.uk/psych_home  

Public Health Alistair Lipp  alistair.lipp@nhs.net https://heeoe.hee.nhs.uk/ph_home  

Radiology Mark Alexander Mark.Alexander@ldh.nhs.uk  https://heeoe.hee.nhs.uk/Radiology_home  

Surgery Jonathan Morton jonathan.morton@addenbrookes.nhs.uk https://heeoe.hee.nhs.uk/surgery_home  

SAS Doctors Rupal Shenoy rupal.shenoy@colchesterhospital.nhs.uk https://heeoe.hee.nhs.uk/sas_home  
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